



OCEANA SPEAKS: YOUR OPINION ON MASK WEARING Take the survey to share your voice

Hart, MI, July 17, 2020–Oceana County residents and those that frequent the county (work, vacation, live temporarily, etc) have the opportunity to share their voice on mask wearing. The survey is being conducted to better understand attitudes, beliefs, and behaviors toward mask wearing in the county. The information collected will help to inform the efforts of a community workgroup and support the development of community-driven intervention strategies.

The survey can be taken at: <u>https://www.surveygizmo.com/s3/5701464/Oceana-Opinion-</u> Survey

Please email <u>info@dhd10.org</u> if you have questions.

For more information about COVID-19, go to: <u>http://www.dhd10.org</u>, <u>http://www.michigan.gov/coronavirus</u>, or <u>http://www.cdc.com/coronavirus</u>

About DHD #10

District Health Department #10 (DHD #10) is Michigan's largest geographical health department, mandated to promote and protect the public from unsafe and hazardous conditions and provide methods of promoting good health and disease prevention. Some of the vital programs provided by DHD #10 include Immunizations, Infectious Disease Control, STI Testing and Counseling, WIC, Children's Special Health Services, Hearing and Vision Screening, Family Planning, Cancer Screening, Worksite Wellness, Smoking Cessation, Substance Use Prevention, Chronic Disease Prevention, and Environmental Health Services. DHD #10 serves Crawford, Kalkaska, Lake, Manistee, Mason, Mecosta, Missaukee, Newaygo, Oceana, and Wexford counties. For more information, visit <u>www.dhd10.org</u>.

###

MEDIA CONTACT:

Jeannine Taylor Communications/PIO 521 Cobb St. Cadillac, MI 49601 O: 231-876-3823 C: 231-920-4998 jtaylor@dhd10.org

COUNTIES SERVED: Crawford Kalkaska Lake Manistee Mason Mecosta Missaukee Newaygo Oceana Wexford

P: 888-217-3904



f healthdept10